STRASSBURGER, CHAIR

DEFERRED PAPERS

2024-0010 Resolution to authorize and direct the incurring of non-electoral debt through the 

issuance of a series of general obligation bonds of the city of Pittsburgh, in the 

maximum aggregate principal amount of sixty-two million four hundred ninety-five 

thousand and 00/100 dollars ($62,495,000.00).

2024-0010-Cover Letter_Debt Ordinance

Summary 2024-0010

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 31

NEW PAPERS

2024-0025 Ordinance amending Title One: Administrative, Article IX:

[...]

Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Program to Aid Citizens 

Enterprise (PACE) for technical assistance services to nonprofits awarded 

Neighborhood Economic Development (NED) grants in need of capacity building for 

a sum not to exceed Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($32,700.00) for 

the payment of the costs thereof.

2024-0034 Cover Letter PACE Legislation 1.8.24_JP_Signed

Summary 2024-0034

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 45

2024-0041 Ordinance amending and supplementing the Pittsburgh Code, Title Seven: